

**IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI**

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.
CC No. 60/24
Charge Sheet No. 11*

31.01.2026

Present : Ms. Priyanka Soni, Ld. Sr. PP for the CBI.

Vide separate order dictated and announced in the Court, the cognizance is taken and accordingly, issue fresh summons to A-3 Ravindra Singh for committing offences u/s 120-B r/w 420, 467, 468, 471 IPC r/q 13 (2) r/w 13 (1) (d) of Prevention of Corruption Act, 1988 and substantive offences u/s 420, 467, 468, 471 IPC through concerned SP, CBI, ACB, New Delhi for **23.02.2026**.

Issue Notice to IO to remain present on the next date of hearing and provide copies of charge-sheet and other documents to the accused person.

(HASAN ANZAR)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,
RADC/New Delhi/31.01.2026